
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #7 - Starting 09:00AM Nov 12, 2023
by Vince Caceres (created Sun Nov 12 18:38:35 2023)     

   

Race 1 (Men)
distance: 16.84 km, 1st lap 0.44 km, 10 more laps of 1.64 km, start: 9:00:15
winner: 48:53 at 20.67 km/h, 24 starters, 23 finishers (95.8%)

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 616 DUARTE, Filipe Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrM PR23-00570 CMJ 48:53 20.67 1:18 4:37 4:42 4:44 4:45 4:47 4:53 4:51 4:44 4:44 4:44

2 225 MCINNES, Matthew Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master B ON75583 CMMB 49:23 0'30" 20.46 1:24 4:53 4:48 4:46 4:50 4:51 4:51 4:46 4:44 4:47 4:37

3 151 LABELLE, Sebastien euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00479 CMMB 49:25 0'32" 20.44 1:25 4:51 4:46 4:49 4:50 4:51 4:50 4:47 4:44 4:46 4:40

4 144 WALTON, Adrian euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00869 CMMA 53:10 4'17" 19.00 1:23 5:07 5:09 5:04 5:10 5:14 5:12 5:16 5:08 5:10 5:11

5 261 GUYON, Simon Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 PR23-01754 CMU17 53:21 4'27" 18.94 1:32 5:09 5:04 5:04 5:10 5:16 5:14 5:13 5:13 5:18 5:04

6 266 WAGNER, Tristan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea U17 PR23-01770 CMU17 48:58 -1 lap 18.62 1:33 5:09 5:15 5:21 5:21 5:19 5:15 5:14 5:23 5:03

7 153 BERGERON, Etienne Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Cantley Master B eocx153 CMMB 49:02 -1 lap 18.60 1:26 5:14 5:24 5:20 5:17 5:18 5:14 5:14 5:24 5:07

8 77 SÉGUIN, Alexi Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrM PR23-02000 CMJ 49:29 -1 lap 18.43 1:38 5:17 5:18 5:20 5:15 5:15 5:33 5:20 5:18 5:12

9 264 SEGUIN FILLION, Mederick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 51782 CMU17 49:31 -1 lap 18.41 1:30 5:18 5:23 5:20 5:18 5:24 5:21 5:24 5:19 5:10

10 79 REEDMAN, Matthew Bakker’s Trailblazers Ottawa U19 JrM PR23-01426 CMJ 49:43 -1 lap 18.34 1:31 5:12 5:07 5:16 5:18 5:18 5:27 5:18 5:30 5:42

11 614 DUFOUR, Louis 360 AGENCY/Cycles Régis Côteau-Du-Lac Master B 50922 CMMB 50:18 -1 lap 18.13 1:39 5:20 5:29 5:25 5:28 5:30 5:25 5:24 5:23 5:09

12 626 HUNEAULT, Yannick L’Ange-Gardien Master B 3ecx953 CMMB 50:21 -1 lap 18.11 1:41 5:26 5:24 5:23 5:16 5:28 5:26 5:24 5:32 5:16

13 274 REBANE, Evan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 PR23-02085 CMU17 50:57 -1 lap 17.90 1:37 5:20 5:15 5:26 5:21 5:32 5:31 5:36 5:44 5:29

14 170 SKAFEL, Paul The Cyclery Ottawa Master B PR23-01190 CMMB 51:21 -1 lap 17.76 1:42 5:37 5:24 5:32 5:29 5:29 5:30 5:28 5:32 5:32

15 624 MIGNAULT, Tomas Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 PR23-00357 CMU17 52:26 -1 lap 17.39 2:03 5:34 5:31 5:29 5:31 5:39 5:41 5:38 5:45 5:30

16 145 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans Master B PR23-00677 CMMB 53:03 -1 lap 17.19 1:35 5:25 5:36 5:39 5:45 5:50 5:47 5:45 5:47 5:50

17 167 GORMAN, Brendan euro-sports Kinburn Master B ON75511 CMMB 54:22 -1 lap 16.77 1:45 5:39 5:30 5:36 5:48 5:42 5:40 5:30 5:32 7:35

18 142 LEMYRE, Christian Cantley Master B eocx142 CMMB 54:36 -1 lap 16.70 1:40 5:26 5:50 5:55 5:55 6:12 5:50 5:54 5:52 5:58

19 162 DUARTE, Tiago Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master B eocx162 CMMB 48:55 -2 laps 16.63 1:40 5:38 5:55 5:55 5:51 5:55 5:45 6:01 6:09

20 141 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B eocx141 CMMA 49:21 -2 laps 16.48 1:39 5:43 5:59 5:57 6:05 6:02 5:57 6:03 5:53

21 625 CHAPMAN, Tyler NCVC/UnitedHealthcare Ottawa Master B ON75585 CMMA 50:25 -2 laps 16.13 6:46 5:09 5:24 5:28 5:35 5:38 5:29 5:32 5:20

22 164 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master B PR23-02064 CMMB 52:47 -2 laps 15.41 1:46 6:10 6:07 6:22 6:25 6:27 6:19 7:05 6:02

23 155 KAISARY, Philip Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-01858 CMMB 54:36 -2 laps 14.90 1:48 6:39 6:45 6:48 6:27 6:48 6:33 6:44 5:59

DNF 71 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U19 JrM PR23-00678 CMJ 15.57 1:46 6:04 6:28
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Under 17 Boys (Men)
distance: 16.84 km, 1st lap 0.44 km, 10 more laps of 1.64 km, start: 9:00:15
winner: 53:21 at 18.94 km/h, 5 starters, 5 finishers (100.0%)

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 261 GUYON, Simon Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 PR23-01754 CMU17 53:21 18.94 1:32 5:09 5:04 5:04 5:10 5:16 5:14 5:13 5:13 5:18 5:04

2 266 WAGNER, Tristan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea U17 PR23-01770 CMU17 48:58 -1 lap 18.62 1:33 5:09 5:15 5:21 5:21 5:19 5:15 5:14 5:23 5:03

3 264 SEGUIN FILLION, Mederick Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U17 51782 CMU17 49:31 -1 lap 18.41 1:30 5:18 5:23 5:20 5:18 5:24 5:21 5:24 5:19 5:10

4 274 REBANE, Evan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 PR23-02085 CMU17 50:57 -1 lap 17.90 1:37 5:20 5:15 5:26 5:21 5:32 5:31 5:36 5:44 5:29

5 624 MIGNAULT, Tomas Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 PR23-00357 CMU17 52:26 -1 lap 17.39 2:03 5:34 5:31 5:29 5:31 5:39 5:41 5:38 5:45 5:30

 

Master B 40-49 (Men)
distance: 16.84 km, 1st lap 0.44 km, 10 more laps of 1.64 km, start: 9:00:15
winner: 49:23 at 20.46 km/h, 15 starters, 15 finishers (100.0%)

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 225 MCINNES, Matthew Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master B ON75583 CMMB 49:23 20.46 1:24 4:53 4:48 4:46 4:50 4:51 4:51 4:46 4:44 4:47 4:37

2 151 LABELLE, Sebastien euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00479 CMMB 49:25 0'01" 20.44 1:25 4:51 4:46 4:49 4:50 4:51 4:50 4:47 4:44 4:46 4:40

3 144 WALTON, Adrian euro-sports Ottawa Master B PR23-00869 CMMA 53:10 3'46" 19.00 1:23 5:07 5:09 5:04 5:10 5:14 5:12 5:16 5:08 5:10 5:11

4 153 BERGERON, Etienne Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Cantley Master B eocx153 CMMB 49:02 -1 lap 18.60 1:26 5:14 5:24 5:20 5:17 5:18 5:14 5:14 5:24 5:07

5 614 DUFOUR, Louis 360 AGENCY/Cycles Régis Côteau-Du-Lac Master B 50922 CMMB 50:18 -1 lap 18.13 1:39 5:20 5:29 5:25 5:28 5:30 5:25 5:24 5:23 5:09

6 626 HUNEAULT, Yannick L’Ange-Gardien Master B 3ecx953 CMMB 50:21 -1 lap 18.11 1:41 5:26 5:24 5:23 5:16 5:28 5:26 5:24 5:32 5:16

7 170 SKAFEL, Paul The Cyclery Ottawa Master B PR23-01190 CMMB 51:21 -1 lap 17.76 1:42 5:37 5:24 5:32 5:29 5:29 5:30 5:28 5:32 5:32

8 145 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans Master B PR23-00677 CMMB 53:03 -1 lap 17.19 1:35 5:25 5:36 5:39 5:45 5:50 5:47 5:45 5:47 5:50

9 167 GORMAN, Brendan euro-sports Kinburn Master B ON75511 CMMB 54:22 -1 lap 16.77 1:45 5:39 5:30 5:36 5:48 5:42 5:40 5:30 5:32 7:35

10 142 LEMYRE, Christian Cantley Master B eocx142 CMMB 54:36 -1 lap 16.70 1:40 5:26 5:50 5:55 5:55 6:12 5:50 5:54 5:52 5:58

11 162 DUARTE, Tiago Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master B eocx162 CMMB 48:55 -2 laps 16.63 1:40 5:38 5:55 5:55 5:51 5:55 5:45 6:01 6:09

12 141 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B eocx141 CMMA 49:21 -2 laps 16.48 1:39 5:43 5:59 5:57 6:05 6:02 5:57 6:03 5:53

13 625 CHAPMAN, Tyler NCVC/UnitedHealthcare Ottawa Master B ON75585 CMMA 50:25 -2 laps 16.13 6:46 5:09 5:24 5:28 5:35 5:38 5:29 5:32 5:20

14 164 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master B PR23-02064 CMMB 52:47 -2 laps 15.41 1:46 6:10 6:07 6:22 6:25 6:27 6:19 7:05 6:02

15 155 KAISARY, Philip Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B PR23-01858 CMMB 54:36 -2 laps 14.90 1:48 6:39 6:45 6:48 6:27 6:48 6:33 6:44 5:59

 

U19 (Junior) (Men)
distance: 16.84 km, 1st lap 0.44 km, 10 more laps of 1.64 km, start: 9:00:15
winner: 48:53 at 20.67 km/h, 4 starters, 3 finishers (75.0%)

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 616 DUARTE, Filipe Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrM PR23-00570 CMJ 48:53 20.67 1:18 4:37 4:42 4:44 4:45 4:47 4:53 4:51 4:44 4:44 4:44

2 77 SÉGUIN, Alexi Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrM PR23-02000 CMJ 49:29 -1 lap 18.43 1:38 5:17 5:18 5:20 5:15 5:15 5:33 5:20 5:18 5:12

3 79 REEDMAN, Matthew Bakker’s Trailblazers Ottawa U19 JrM PR23-01426 CMJ 49:43 -1 lap 18.34 1:31 5:12 5:07 5:16 5:18 5:18 5:27 5:18 5:30 5:42

DNF 71 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U19 JrM PR23-00678 CMJ 15.57 1:46 6:04 6:28
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